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hdr. James Sears

Dear Mr. Sears:

| bedieve, on reasonable grounds that, by means of mail, you are either
committing or aiding the commission of an offence in that you are sending, or
causing to be sent, items that include hate propaganda in contravention of
Subsaction 318(2) of the Criminal Code andfor that include the publication of
defarmatary libel in contravention of Section 300 of the Caminal Code.

Accordingly, pursuant to Subsection 43(1) of the Canada Post Corporation
Act, | have issued an Intenm Prohibitory Order, a copy of which iz attached,
prohibiting the delivery of all mail posied by James Sears, Leroy St. Germaine,
and Laurence Victor St-Germaine doing business under Your Ward News, or
acting through an agent, or acting under any other personal or firm name
and/or style,

This iz to notify you that you may, within 10 days of the date this letter is sent,
request in writing that the Interim Prohibitory Order be enguired into by a
Board of Review.

After receipt of such a reguest within the time period specified above, a Board
of Review will be established and you will be advised of the date, time and
place such Board will convane sa that you may in persan, or by counsel,
appear bafare the Board and make representations and prasant evidence to
the Board.

if no request is received for a review of the said Order within this 10-day
pericd, the Interim QOrder shall, at the expiration of that period, be deemed to
be a Final Prohibitory Crder. In addition, if you request a Board of Review and
fail to attend without reasonable excuse, including any adjournment, the
Interim Prohibitory Crder will be deemed to be a Final Prohibitory Order. Any
mail intercepted as a result of a Final Prohibitory Order shall be disposed of

w2



-2.

in accordance with the Undeliverable and Redirected Mad Regulations. Should
-yeu require any additional information regarding the preceding, | refer you to
sqnﬂnn-s 43 to 47 of the Canads Post Comporation Aat.

Further, | should advise you that, in accordance with Section 59 of the Canads
Past Corporation Act, every person who knowingly does anything prohibited
by an Interim or Final Prohibitory Order commits an offence,

Enclosure
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IN THE MATTER OF SUBSECTION 43(1) OF THE CANADA FOST CORPORATION
ACT = INTERIM FROHIBITORY ORDER

WHEREAS | have reasonable grounds o believe that James Sears is by means of mail,
either committing or aiding the commission of an offence in that he is sending, or
causing to be sent, items that include hate propaganda in contravention of Subsection
319{2) of the Craminal Code andior that include the publication of defamatary fibel in
contravention of Section 300 of the Criminal Code.

I, therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me under Subsection 43(1) of the
Canada Past Corporation Acf, prohibit the delivery of mail posted by James Sears of
acting through an agent, or acting undes any other personal or firm name andlor style

Dated at Gatneau, Wuebec tis«ie day of May, 2016

fic Wnrks and Govemment Services
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